FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) F (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/54)	F 07-15-1998			Docket	Docket No.:	
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 MEO 6-24-98	1.000			T02 40	716	
Tab settings → → → ▼				▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.	<u>10</u> 076	4552		documents or co	py thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and au	uress of receiving	party(ies):		
TIMEPOSTERS INC.		Name: DAV	RUNNER, INC.			
				The state of the s		
		Internal Addre	ess:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Street Address: 15295 Alton Parkway				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Lin	nited Partnership	City: Irvine		State: CA 7	IP: 92618	
☑ Corporation-State ONTARIO, CANA				الأنشاري المسترين	MARK	
Other			s) citizenship		PSO. MAK	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			n			
Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Pa	artnership	TY.	2 4 1998	
	erger		n-State D elawar	e Vil		
_	ange of Name	☐ Other		(10 To	<u> </u>	
□ Other Confirmation of Assignment			domiciled in the Unite	d States, a domesti	LOCKWALL	
	designation is		Yes	Ŋ		
Execution Date: June 16, 1998	The state of the s	` •	st be a separate docu s) & address(es)		J N C	
4. Application number(a) or registration number	ore/e):					
4. Application number(s) or registration number	515(5).					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
		1,546,415				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛	No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:					wa ,	
Name: Anne Wang, Esq.		7 Total foo (37 (CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: PRETTY, SCHROEDE	R &	7. Total lee (57 C	JI IX 3.41)	ψ 540.00		
		☐ Enclosed				
POPLAWSKI		(C)				
		☑ Authorize	d to be charged to	deposit accour	it	
Street Address: 444 South Flower Street -	19th Floor	8. Deposit accou	int number:			
Olicet Address: 4777 South Flower Street	7 m 1 1001					
		16-2460				
City: Los Angeles State: CA	A ZIP: 90071					
		JSE THIS SPACE				
7/14/1998 BNBUYEN 00000298 1546415						
1 FC:481 40.00 09						
9. Statement and signature.		The second secon	Additional community and			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing informa	ation is true and co	orrect and any atta	ached copy is a	true copy	
of the original document.	Л	20000	1.0			
Anne Wang, Esq.		rvuma		June , 1998		
Name of Person Signing	~	Signature		Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and DEMAR REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0176

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Mark

U.S. Registration No.

TIMEPOSTERS

1,546,415

WHEREAS, on or about February 1, 1998, by a document entitled "Stock Purchase Agreement," Timeposters effectively transferred immediate possession and control to Day Runner, Inc. ("Day Runner"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 15295 Alton Parkway, Irvine, California 92618-2315, of the identified trademark and the associated registration, together with that part of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the mark;

WHEREAS, Day Runner, Inc. desires to have a recordable document evidencing the sale and to have title to the trademark registration recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and of other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Timeposters hereby confirms that it previously sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred and delivered to Day Runner, and does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Day Runner, its successors and assigns, all of the legal, beneficial and other right, title and interest in and to the identified trademark and the associated registration therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Timeposters has executed this Assignment this _____ Timeposters, Inc. Title: Vice Pre State) ss County On this ___ day of ____, in the year of 199____, before me personally , personally known to me or proved to me on the appeared basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose pame is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written. Notary Public in and for Said County and State

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of before me, personally appeared DAVIC \Box personally known to me – **OR** – \swarrow proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\checkmark) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e). or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted. executed the instrument. BETTY J. COMPEAN Commission # 1154468 WITNESS my hand and official seal. latary Public - California **Orange County** Ny Comm. Expires Sep 6, 2001 - OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: DAVID Ope Signer's Name: Individual Individual Corporate Officer, Corporate Officer Title(s): Vice President Title(s): Partner — Limited | General Partner - Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing TimePosters

🖘 1995 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave . P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

RECORDED: 06/24/1998

Prod. No. 5907 TRADEMARK Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0179